115
Flow Measurement
JJ Flow switches for insertion installation
JJ Piston type flow switches
JJ Magnetic inductive flow sensors
JJ Turbine flow sensors
JJ Positive displacement flow sensors
JJ Oval gear flow meters

46
3830
Order code IMPA code Pressure rating Process connection
VH500NI3451R41 75 25 38 6 bar G1
VH500NM3451M41 75 25 44 6 bar M33 x 2
VH500RI3451R41 10 bar G1
VH500RM3451M41 10 bar M33 x 2
118 Measuring Instruments for Marine Applications//Flow Measurement
Type VM100
•• Germanischer Lloyd Type Approval
•• Inline installation,

Protection rings VMM
129Measuring Instruments for Marine Applications//Flow Measurement
Order example	 VMMZEW 32 A 1
Type
Earthing ring	 VMMZEW
Protection rings (pair)	 VMMZPR
Nominal diameter
DN 15 / ½“
DN 25 / 1“
DN 32 / 1¼“
DN 40 / 1½“
DN 50 / 2“
DN 65 / 2½“
DN 80 / 3“
DN 100 / 4“
DN 125 / 5“
DN 150 / 6“
DN 200 / 8“
15
25
32
40
50
65
80
1C
V3
3L
2C
Process connection
EN 1092-1
JIS B2220 10K
ANSI B16.5 150 RF
E
J
A
Lining
PTFE
Hard rubber
0
1
Sensor cable set - length of cable Order code
5 m VMMZSC000Z0005
10 m VMMZSC000Z0010
130 130
Turbine flow sensors
Series VTR